#### **Terms and conditions**

Effective Date: 13th January 2024

Welcome to Lucent International's website (<a href="https://www.lucent-intl.com">https://www.lucent-intl.com</a>). By accessing or using our website, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions. If you do not agree with these terms, please refrain from using our website.

#### 1. Use of the Website:

 You agree to use our website for lawful purposes only and in a manner consistent with all applicable laws and regulations.

# 2. Intellectual Property:

All content, trademarks, logos, and intellectual property on this
website are the property of Lucent International. You may not use,
reproduce, distribute, or modify any content without our prior
written consent.

#### 3. User Content:

• If you submit any content, feedback, or suggestions to us, you grant Lucent International a non-exclusive, worldwide, royalty-free license to use, reproduce, and distribute that content.

### 4. Privacy:

• Your use of our website is also governed by our Privacy Policy, which you can find [here](link to your privacy policy).

# 5. Third-Party Links:

• Our website may contain links to third-party websites. We do not endorse or have control over the content or policies of these sites. Your use of third-party websites is at your own risk.

### 6. Limitation of Liability:

• Lucent International is not liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising from your use of our

website. We do not warrant that the website will be error-free or uninterrupted.

### 7. Indemnification:

 You agree to indemnify and hold Lucent International, its officers, employees, and agents harmless from any claims, liabilities, losses, or expenses arising out of your use of the website or violation of these terms and conditions.

### 8. Termination:

 Lucent International reserves the right to terminate or suspend your access to the website at any time, with or without notice, for any reason.

## 9. **Governing Law:**

 These terms and conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Jordan. Any disputes arising out of or in connection with these terms will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Jordan.

## 10. Changes to Terms and Conditions:

• Lucent International reserves the right to update or modify these terms and conditions at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on the website.

If you have any questions or concerns about these terms and conditions, please contact us at [info@lucent-intl.com].

**JOR**: Amman-Jordan, Mecca St. Al Hussaini Complex, 4th Floor, Office No. 14 +962 6 4774433

**KSA:** Riyadh\_Saudi Arabia, Al Taawun - Othman Bin Affan Street Coral Center Towers - 3rd Floor - Office No. 4

+966 11 2754404

**QATAR:** Doha\_Qatar, Near GTA, West Bay, Qatar Towers

+974 4490 4054